RECOR



102026880

Our Ref.: 4090-3

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Yakov SIDORIN				
	Name: OPTITUNE plc			
( , \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	Internal Address:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yakov SIDORIN  3-11 - 0 2	Street Address: St. George's House			
	61-65 Conduit Street			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attacked The	or-os conduit street			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: London			
	State/Country: England			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: W1R 9FD			
Other	Zip. Will SID			
Execution Date: January 16, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. D. C. A. B. C. Nada	B. Patent No(s).			
A. Patent Application No(s).	(1)			
(1) 10/046,914	(2)			
(2)	(3)			
(3) Additional numbers at	tached Tyes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Concerning document one are	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$			
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed			
Name.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	hereby outhorized to charge any			
Internal Address	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith			
1100 North Glebe Road	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this			
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	firm) to our <b>Account No. 14-1140.</b>			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	firm) to our Account No. 14-11 to			
City: Artifigion Sales				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	•••			
of the original document.	March 11, 2002			
TAMAL	Date			
Larry S. Nixon	ignature			
Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 25,640  Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
Y Total number of Fig.				
15/2002 AOSMAN1 00000051 10046914				
15/2002 AUSMAN1 00000051 10046514				
FC:581				
]				

Document11

**PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0570** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

	70010	WILLIAM OF C.C. LAT	LITTAL FOATION	
	1.Yakov Sidorin			
	2.			
(Inventors)	3.			
			dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and			
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(Assignee)	OPTITUNE plc			
(Address)				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for			
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as			
4 <b>77</b> :41 - 1	nt which may be granted therefore, known as			
(Title)				
	For which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on			
	patent in the Onit		U.S. application Serial No on	
		or has already filed	c.o. application ocharito, on	
	The undersigned	acknowledges an obligation	n of assignment of this invention to said	
		me the invention was mad		
Tho	•		nd documents necessary in connection with the	
			any continuing or divisional applications	
application of	des to execute see	orate accionmente in conn	ection with such applications as the Assignee	
mereor and a	also to execute sep	and further to perform	any act which may be necessary in connection	
may deem no	r provisions of the	International Convention for	or Protection of Industrial Property or similar	
	t blosisions of the	international Convention is	of Frotection of maustrial Froperty of Similar	
agreements.			ata a bishawan ka masasan ta abtain a	
The	undersigned agree	s) to perform all affirmativ	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a	
grant of a val	lid United States pa	atent to the Assignee.		
The	undersigned hereby	<pre>/ authorize(s) and request(</pre>	s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any	
	Dakant of the Uni	tad States resulting from 9	and application of any division of divisions of	
	I'm attenda Aboroof 1	a tha caid Acciange as As	sinnee of the entire interest, and hereby	
طاله مقصما	at he had they have	(a) full right to convey the	entile interest herein assigned, and that he has	
(thou have) r	not executed and w	ill not execute, any agreen	nent in conflict herewith.	
		- 1/-) the firm of NIVO	N & MANDERHYE P.C. the nower to insert on	
the rules of t	he United States P	atent Office for recordation	of this document. It is understood and agreed	
	irrio attachave Niv	on & Vandernve P.C. Hav	e represented only recording	
	annocant anly ASS	KINEE WITH 162060FO TO THIS	MACHION.	
Communication	those whereof exe	cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
		outou by me and o		
signature(s).	1 (1 0		$\mathcal{L}$	
- 16	Jan 92	Signature of inventor		
Date /		3	1. Yakov Sidoria	
		Signature of inventor		
Date			2.	
		Signature of inventor		
Date		-	3.	
		Signature of inventor		
Date		_		
		Signature of inventor		
Date		- / -		
	1/1	$\mathcal{M}$	Date 1-16-02	
Mitagggd	by: All		Date / '	
Witnessed	- 11 11 m	A MATHER	<b>—</b> •	
Witnessed	hv. /JAM65	/4: /M/TI//CI~	Date	

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0571